



# CERTIFICATE



This is to certify that

# **Vertiv Corporation**

1510 Kansas Avenue Lorain, OH 44052 United States of America

with the organizational units/sites as listed in the annex

has implemented and maintains a Quality Management System.

### Scope:

The design, manufacture, and customer support of products for telecommunication networks. The management of outsourced manufacturing.

Product Categories: 3.1.2.1 Enclosures 5.3 Power Systems

Through an audit documented in a report, in accordance with QuEST Forum Code of Practice for TL 9000 Registrars and ISO/IEC 17021 Conformity Assessment - Requirements for bodies providing audit and certification of management systems, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standards:

# TL 9000-H R6.3/R5.7 ISO 9001: 2015

TL Id number 1425

Certificate registration no. 10000531 TLR6
Date of original certification 2000-04-21
Date of revision 2024-04-30
Date of certification 2024-06-06
Valid until 2027-06-05

ANSI National Accreditation Board

A C C R E D I T E D

ISO/IEC17021-I

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
CERTIFICATION BODY

TL9

DQS Inc.

David Tellez Managing Director







# Annex to certificate Registration No. 10000531 TLR6

# **Vertiv Corporation**

1510 Kansas Avenue Lorain, OH 44052 United States of America

#### Location

### 10000055 Vertiv Corporation Ave Industrial Reynosa Lote G-12 Reynosa Industrial Center Reynosa, Tamps 88780 México

#### **Remote Location**

## 10000531 Vertiv Corporation 1510 Kansas Avenue Lorain, OH 44052 United States of America

10018485 Vertiv Corporation 5109 Tanya Ave. Suite 900 Mc Allen, TX 78503 United States of America

### Scope

The site at Reynosa, Mexico BR 10000055 performs the following activities: Manufacturing and Customer Support for Telecommunication networks.

### Scope

The remote location at Lorain, Ohio BR 10000531 performs the following activities: Headquarters, Design, Customer Support for Telecommunication networks, and Lab Support.

The remote location at McAllen, TX performs the following activities: Distribution.